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March 2, 1984

GOV - STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTS
Unorthodox Location

Central Vacuum Unit
Administrative Order NSL-3451
Well No. 200

Lea County, New Mexico

State of New Mexico

Energy and Minerals Department
0il Conservation Division

P. O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501-2088

Attention: Mr. Michael E. Stogner
Gentlemen:

An Exception to Rule 104 F.I. by administrative approval 1is
requested for an amended location for this well. Administrative
Order NSL-3451 was granted January 4, 1995. The location for this
well was moved 65’ North at GPM’s request to be 100’ from their
buried Gas Line.

There are no “affected offset operators” to this well. Attached is
Form C-102 for this well and a lease plat showing the location of
the subject well.

Any questions concerning this request should be directed to me at
(915) 688-4606.

Yours very truly,

<\

C. W. Howard
Engineer’s Assistant

CWH:cwh cc: NMOCD, Hobbs, NM



DISTRICT 1 State of New Mexico . Form C-102
P. 0. Box “50‘ Hobbs, NM B8240 Energy, Minerala and Natural Resources Department Revised February 10, 1994
DISYRICT 4 ) Instructions on back

¥. 0. Drawer DD, Artesla, NM 88210

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Submit to Appropriate District Office

DISTRICT it

1000 Rio Brozos Rd.. Aztec, NM B7410 PO Box 2088 .
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 Stote Lease—4 copies

DISTRICT vV Fee Lease—3 copies

P. 0. Box 2088, Sonta Fe, NM B7504-2088

(O] AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

VAPl Number %Pool Code > Pool Name
30-00S - 32305 a1 R¥0 Vacuum Grayburg—San Andres
*Property Code "~ SProperty Name ® Well Number
AW\ 23 Central Vacuum Unit 200
7OGRID No. B0perator Name ¥ Elevation
2335) TEXACO EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION, INC. 3974'
' Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Fest from the Eost/West line ‘County
C 6 18-S | 35=C€ 1236 North 1875 West Lea
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line “County
1Dedicated Acres Wiolnt or Inflll Wonsolidation Code 0Order No.
40

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON—-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION.

P Py
-y 4T—T-—JT-. — =5 ©5er "DPERATOR CERTIFICATION
b( I hereby ceritify that the information
40- c - contalned hereln Is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief.
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199 99 " | I Position
| | |_Engineer's Assistant
3 Company
o!05 0244 o!0* o P 103
| | Texaco Expl. & Prod. Inc
I I Date
March 2, 1995
136 o 206 "1 06' o 207 "1 07 ’
—_—————t—————— § m———— *SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
112 I 111 ] I hereby certify that the well location shown
,./ l ® on this plat was plotted from field notes of
.153 I actual surveys made by me or under my
l I supervision, and that the same Is true and
' .110 correct to the best of my knowledge ond
I belief.
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» | 114 |
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| | March 1, 1995
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| ') I 5 4 Professional Surveyor
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W
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TEXACO
FAX TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET
NOTE: DO NOT USE BIUE OR AED INK OR PENCIL ON THIS FORM. THEY WILL NOT REPRODUCE

DATE: ___3-3-95 XURGENT [CJROUTINE NO. OF PAGES ___C & .3
MESSAGE TO: Dw, MLE . SToGNER,
TELEPHONE NO. FAX MACHINE NO.___ 837 - 8177
DEPT./DIV./SUBS.
LOCATION ROOM NO.

MESSAGE FROM:

CLA\kpe Yoaanky -

TELEPHONE NO.__ Q1S Ga& -4606

FAX MACHINE NO.__%1%) 638 -483)

DEPT./DIV./SUBS.

LOCATION

ROOM NO.

SENDING DEPT. APPROVAL

TIME TRANSMITTED

[ RETURN ORIGINAL VIA INTER-OFFICE MAIL

] RETURN ORIGINAL CALL SENDER TO PICK UP

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS:

MAR-82-95 THU 12154

1915 638 4231 F.a1
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Toxaco Sxplorgtion and Frogusret ing S0C W Lorame s oy f' .
Midlang Franuemna Swisor Wodtang T TY700 Wegang T YRTS

March 2, 1994

GOV - STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTS
Unorthodox Location

Central Vacuum Unit
Administrative Qrder NSL-3451
Well No. 200

Lea County, New Mexico

State of New Mexico

Energy and Minerals Department
.01l Conservation Division

F. O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501-2088

Attention: Mr. Michael E. Stogner
Gentlemen:

An Exception to Rule 104 F.I. by administrative approval is
requested for an amended location for this well. Administrative
Order NSL-3451 was granted January 4, 1995. The location for this
well was moved 65/ North at GPM’s request to be 100’ from their
buried Gas Line.

There are no “affected offset operators” to this well. Attached is
Form C-~102 for this well and a lease plat showing the location of
the subject well.

Any questions concerning this request should be directed to me at
{915) 688-4606.

Yours very truly,

EANNY

C. W. Howard
Engineer’s Assistant

CWH:cwh ce: NMOCD, Hobbs, NM

MAR-G2-95 THU 12:55 1915 688 4831 F.az
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Eneryy, Minercla ond Natural Rescuroes” Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P, 0. B 1B, Hobbs, MM 84240
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DISTRICT W
1000 Ris Brozos Rd., Aztec. NM 87410

DISTRICT vV
P. 0. Box 2088, Sonto Fa, WM A7504-=2088

PO Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

an G=102
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Revised February 10, 1994
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] AMENDED REPORT
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NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSQLIDATEOD
OR A NON—STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APFROVED BY THE DIVISION.
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5 STATE OF NEW MEXICO
‘ MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT -

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION M
=DRUG FREE=

...‘7/7,.

BRUCE KING " POST OFFICE BOX 2088

GOVERNOR February 16, 1994 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504

ANITA LOCKWOOD (5051 827-5800
CABINET SECRETARY

Texaco Exploration and Production, Inc.
Attention: @RS Basham €.¢2. fowarid
P.O. Box 3109

Midland, TX 79702

. Fuss
Amended Administrative Order NSL-3338
/llﬂu—‘ﬂrc/ ’
Dear Mr. Basham: - 30-085 " 32505)
_ C ﬂf 4 A}p .
Contos/ Vicwwm Aor L 2 /928
Reference._is-made-to your letter dated bt ; uesting fo amend the location of
the West-DoltashideDrirkagd Unit W/ell NG 745 : 25=32313), which was approved
in part by Division Order NSL-@égg, dated Decembef-28,1993. Said well was to have been

drilled 2/§—g:9'feet from the Segth line and f J.feet from the West line (Unit%f) of Section 3&,&
Township é}% South, Range 38 East, NMP ! 1 1, West-Dollarhide
Prinkard_Unit Area.Ske Ne oHarht ood-Prejeet; Lea County, New
Mexico. = Son Andoes Foof | (rutrs) Hicvsmn .

Vaeve %u./é,»@
M,,,‘f /ﬂa , )
It is our understanding that this change is necessary to avoid a buried fewdine. 54+ lone,

3457 )
Said Division Order NSL-3388 is hereby amended to reflect the footage location for the West Gt/
Dollarhide Drinkard-Unit-Well-No—t45 to be "2589-feet from the South line and 2060 feet from “*****"

the West line (Unit K) of Section 32." 1230 Hewre, /1875 z}:/f
c & '
3451
All other provisions of said Order NSL-8338 shall remain in full force and effect until further /’;(a‘w
notice. =°

Sincerely,

M

William J. LeM.
Director

WIL/MES/amg

cc: Qil Conservation Division - Hobbs
NM State Land Office - Santa Fe J



